

BID TABULATION
EMERALD ACRES SNITARY SEWER REPLACEMENT
VILLAGE OF PAULDING, OH
PROJECT NO. 223850.01
BID DATE: MARCH 7, 2024

ACCESS ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS, LLC
1200 IRMSCHER BOULEVARD, SUITE B
CELINA, OH 45822
PHONE - 419-586-1430

S & S DIRECTIONAL BORING, LTD.

EDWARD KELLY & SONS, INC.

BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	S & S DIRECTIONAL BORING, LTD.		EDWARD KELLY & SONS, INC.	
				UNIT COSTS	TOTAL COSTS	UNIT COSTS	TOTAL COSTS
BASE BID - LINES A, B, C, & D							
1	MOBILIZATION, BONDING, INSURANCE	LS	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
2	PRE-CONSTRUCTION VIDEO OF PROJECT AREAS	LS	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
3	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
4	PRE-CONSTRUCTION - CAMERA SEWER FOR LATERAL LOCATIONS	LF	6,097	\$ 2.50	\$ 15,242.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 18,291.00
5	SEWER CLEANING - JET RODDING, ROOT CUTTING, ETC.	LF	6,097	\$ 2.50	\$ 15,242.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 60,970.00
6	POST-CONSTRUCTION - CAMERA INSPECTION OF INSTALLED SEWER	LF	6,097	\$ 2.50	\$ 15,242.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 18,291.00
7	6" SANITARY LATERAL - KNOWN LOCATION	EA	87	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 365,400.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 330,600.00
8	6" SANITARY LATERAL - UNKNOWN LOCATION	EA	46	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 211,600.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 174,800.00
9	6" SANITARY LATERAL - INTO MH STRUCTURE	EA	8	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 30,400.00
10	8" SANITARY SEWER - PIPE BURSTING	LF	6,097	\$ 102.00	\$ 621,894.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 670,670.00
11	10" SANITARY SEWER - PIPE BURSTING	LF	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
12	MANHOLE CASTING	EA	14	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 16,800.00
13	MANHOLE REHABILITATION	VF	97	\$ 300.00	\$ 29,100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 29,100.00
14	SPECIAL - MAINTENANCE OF FLOW	LS	1	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
15	4" - 8" MISC. STORM SEWER REPAIRS	LF	150	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00
16	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
17	RESTORATION / SEEDING AND MULCHING	LS	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
18	EROSION CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
19	UTILITY RELOCATION ALLOWANCE	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
20	CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
BID PRICE TOTAL				\$	1,450,622.50	\$	1,571,422.00
UNIT PRICING - 6" SDR-35 SANITARY SEWER LATERAL							
6" SDR-35 SANITARY SEWER LATERAL (price per L.F.)				\$	30.00	\$	200.00

BID TABULATION
EMERALD ACRES SNITARY SEWER REPLACEMENT
VILLAGE OF PAULDING, OH
PROJECT NO. 223850.01
BID DATE: MARCH 7, 2024

ACCESS ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS, LLC
1200 IRMSCHER BOULEVARD, SUITE B
CELINA, OH 45822
PHONE - 419-586-1430

S & S DIRECTIONAL BORING, LTD.

EDWARD KELLY & SONS, INC.

BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	S & S DIRECTIONAL BORING, LTD.		EDWARD KELLY & SONS, INC.	
				UNIT COSTS	TOTAL COSTS	UNIT COSTS	TOTAL COSTS
ALTERNATE BID 1 - LINE G							
21	MOBILIZATION, BONDING, INSURANCE	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
22	PRE-CONSTRUCTION VIDEO OF PROJECT AREAS	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
23	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
24	PRE-CONSTRUCTION - CAMERA SEWER FOR LATERAL LOCATIONS	LF	1,106	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,765.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,318.00
25	SEWER CLEANING - JET RODDING, ROOT CUTTING, ETC.	LF	1,106	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,765.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,060.00
26	POST-CONSTRUCTION - CAMERA INSPECTION OF INSTALLED SEWER	LF	1,106	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,765.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,318.00
27	6" SANITARY LATERAL - KNOWN LOCATION	EA	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
28	6" SANITARY LATERAL - UNKNOWN LOCATION	EA	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
29	6" SANITARY LATERAL - INTO MH STRUCTURE	EA	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
30	8" SANITARY SEWER - PIPE BURSTING	LF	1,106	\$ 102.00	\$ 112,812.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 165,900.00
31	10" SANITARY SEWER - PIPE BURSTING	LF	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
32	MANHOLE CASTING	EA	3	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00
33	MANHOLE REHABILITATION	VF	29	\$ 300.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 8,700.00
34	SPECIAL - MAINTENANCE OF FLOW	LS	1	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
35	4" - 8" MISC. STORM SEWER REPAIRS	LF	50	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00
36	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
37	RESTORATION / SEEDING AND MULCHING	LS	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
38	EROSION CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
39	UTILITY RELOCATION ALLOWANCE	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
40	CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
ALTERNATE BID 1 TOTAL				\$	167,708.00	\$	289,896.00

BID TABULATION
EMERALD ACRES SNITARY SEWER REPLACEMENT
VILLAGE OF PAULDING, OH
PROJECT NO. 223850.01
BID DATE: MARCH 7, 2024

ACCESS ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS, LLC
1200 IRMSCHER BOULEVARD, SUITE B
CELINA, OH 45822
PHONE - 419-586-1430

S & S DIRECTIONAL BORING, LTD.

EDWARD KELLY & SONS, INC.

BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	S & S DIRECTIONAL BORING, LTD.		EDWARD KELLY & SONS, INC.	
				UNIT COSTS	TOTAL COSTS	UNIT COSTS	TOTAL COSTS
ALTERNATE BID 2 - LINE F							
41	MOBILIZATION, BONDING, INSURANCE	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00
42	PRE-CONSTRUCTION VIDEO OF PROJECT AREAS	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
43	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
44	PRE-CONSTRUCTION - CAMERA SEWER FOR LATERAL LOCATIONS	LF	1,480	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,440.00
45	SEWER CLEANING - JET RODDING, ROOT CUTTING, ETC.	LF	1,480	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 14,800.00
46	POST-CONSTRUCTION - CAMERA INSPECTION OF INSTALLED SEWER	LF	1,480	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,440.00
47	6" SANITARY LATERAL - KNOWN LOCATION	EA	8	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 52,000.00
48	6" SANITARY LATERAL - UNKNOWN LOCATION	EA	16	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 73,600.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 104,000.00
49	6" SANITARY LATERAL - INTO MH STRUCTURE	EA	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
50	8" SANITARY SEWER - PIPE BURSTING	LF	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
51	10" SANITARY SEWER - PIPE BURSTING	LF	1,480	\$ 130.00	\$ 192,400.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 266,400.00
52	MANHOLE CASTING	EA	3	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00
53	MANHOLE REHABILITATION	VF	39	\$ 300.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 11,700.00
54	SPECIAL - MAINTENANCE OF FLOW	LS	1	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
55	4" - 8" MISC. STORM SEWER REPAIRS	LF	50	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00
56	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
57	RESTORATION / SEEDING AND MULCHING	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
58	EROSION CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
59	UTILITY RELOCATION ALLOWANCE	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
60	CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
ALTERNATE BID 2 TOTAL				\$	377,801.00	\$	536,880.00